New Student Checklist

\ LASS OF 2028

COMPLETE FINAL ENROLLMENT FORMS:

Register for Placement Exams.

Sign the records release form and return it to your student’s current school.

Your student’s final transcript and health records should be sent to
Notre Dame High School.
Complete the State of Connecticut Health Assessment.

Update your student’s information including emergency contact information.

SUMMER TO-DO LIST:

Visit the new student website regularly to keep up with any

important updates.

Complete the Transportation Registration form if you are interested in
bus or train registration or the carpool network.

Encourage your child to complete his summer reading assignment.
Purchase your English books.

Sign up for a sports camp or team conditioning, or for our new summer
engineering program.

Purchase uniform items.

Complete the Student Activity registration form.

Review the biweekly email for Notre Dame updates.

ACADEMIC SCHOOL YEAR

August 27,2024

August 28 - 29,2024 ....
September 2,2024
September 3,2024....
October 14,2024
October 18,2024
October 30, 2024
November 11,2024
November 27 - 29,2024
December 16,2024
December 17 - 20,202
December 23,2024 - January 3,2025
January 6,2025
January 20,2025
February 14 - 18,2025
March 6, 2025

March 7,2025

March 10 - 14,2025..
March 17,2025

April 14 - 21,2025
May 17,2025

May 23,2025

May 26,2025 ..

May 27 - 30,2025

CALENDAR:

Class of 2028 Parent/Guardian Orientation

.New Student Orientation

....Labor Day - No Classes

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL!

....Columbus Day - No Classes

End of First Quarter

... Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences - No Classes
Veterans Day - No Classes

Thanksgiving Break - No Classes

.End of Second Quarter

Final Exams

Christmas Break - No Classes

Professional Development Day - No Classes
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No Classes
Winter Break - No Classes

End of Quarter 3

Professional Development Day - No Classes
NDXL (Notre Dame Experiential Education)

... Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences - No Classes
..Spring Break

.... Graduation

End of Quarter 4

Memorial Day - No Classes

Final Exams

@ SAVE THE DATES!

Class of 2028
Parent/Guardian Orientation
August 27

Freshman - Class of 2028
Orientation
August 28 - 29

First Day of School
Tuesday, September 3

@ IMPORTANT
CONTACTS:

Vice-President for Academic Affairs:
Ruben Valencia
rvalencia@notredamehs.com

Athletic Director:
Jason Shea, ‘97
jshea@notredamehs.com

Business Manager:
Rachel Blessing
rblessing@notredamehs.com

Dean of Students:
Nick Defeo
ndefeo@notredamehs.com

Vice-President for Enrollment:
Caroline Burns
cburns@notredamehs.com

Vice-President for Mission Effectiveness:
Michael Abbott
mabbott@notredamehs.com

Parent Association:
admissions@notredamehs.com

School Nurse:
Suzanne Carlona-Torre
scalona-torre@notredamehs.com

Vice-President for Student Success:
Pasquale (Lino) Izzo ‘00
pizzo@notredamehs.com

Transportation:
Alyssa Golde
agolde@notredamehs.com



